Analytical Review Q3 2022 Results

Next-Gen Digital Evolution




Disclaimer

“Investors are cautioned that this presentation
contains forward looking statements that involve
risks and uncertainties. The Company undertakes

no obligation publicly to update or revise any
forward-looking statements, whether because of

new information, future events, or otherwise. Actual

results, performance, or achievements could differ
from those expressed or implied in such forward-
looking statements.”




Key Highlights

Q3 2022 Revenue T 398.24 Cr (uss 50.08 Mn)
QoQ +ve 6.20%
YoY +ve 30.24%
EBITDA T 57.90 Cr (uss$ 7.31 Mn)
Net Profit T 36.79 Cr (USS 4.64 Mn)

Earnings Per Share | ¥3.11
Key Wins 10

Share Holder Funds | ¥ 489.89 Cr (USS 60.22 Mn)

EBITDA Revenue 7% Net Cash Balance X 229.42 Cr (USS$ 28.20 Mn)

m Q3 2022 Q3 2021 = Q22022



Key Highlights
an 'l'O Sep 2022 Revenue Z1,116.33 Cr (us$ 144.52 Mn)

I YoY +ve 35.00%

EBITDA T 148.63 Cr (us$ 19.24 Mn)

Net Profit T 98.30 Cr (us$ 12.73 Mn)

Sep 30, 2022 Dec 31, 2021

Receivable ¥ 235.95Cr ¥177.98 Cr
Unbilled ¥75.75Cr ¥ 52.86 Cr
Day Sales 61 Days 52 Days

EBITDA Revenue % Outstanding

m Janto Sep 2022 m Jan to Sep 2021



Key Highlights (Continves...)

Continued Revenue growth

for digital and technology
services

Margin improvement backed
by volume growth,
improvement in billing rate
and rupee depreciation

Utilization was modest to
overcome the hiring and
attrition challenges

On-boarded 180+ technical
associates

Serving 45+ million dollar
plus customers as against 38
a year ago

Focused efforts to improve
margins in coming quarters.



U Y A
Financial Perfformance -Contribution Analysis - Q3 2022

T IS Q3 2021

Particulars Zin Mn ‘ USS in Mn ‘ Zin Mn ‘ USS in Mn ‘ Zin Mn ‘ USS in Mn

Revenues 3,982.39 50.08 3,057.74 3.749.78 48.74
Cost of revenues 2,533.76 31.83 1,907.23 2,424 .90 31.51

36.38% 37.63% 35.33%

B
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| Grossmargin |
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Revenue and Gross Margin Analysis Q3 2022

Gross margin %

1.05%

Revenvues

6.20%

Increase in Revenue Resulted from Increase in Gross Margin Resulted from

Rupee depreciation 1.07%

Volume gain 3.08%

Rupee depreciation 2.73% Higher billable days 0.76%

Impact of rate increase  0.39% Increase in avg. salary (0.78)%



Big Picture — Revenue & EBITDA %age - Quarter wise

TinCr

400.00

320.00

240.00

160.00

80.00

0.00

248

306

398

Q1 21

Q2 21

Q3 21 Q4 21 Q122

mm Revenue =—EBITDA %

Q222

Q322

20.0

16.0

12.0

(%)

8.0

4.0

0.0




Quarterly Revenue Breakdown
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Billable Associates
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Utilization %
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Summing Up and Looking Ahead

Continued Focus

Partnering with customers in navigating
successful digital fransformations

Expand margins by efficient operations
and revenue growth

Strong Balance Sheet for future growth
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